DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT

January 2020

Full Fare Cars EZPASS EZPASS car1 Car2 Car3 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle special Wide Non Rev Total Revenue

Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
1/1/2020 Wednesday 41,009 1,525 950 131 107 1 259 338 116 1,321 27 8 - 39 45,792
1/2/2020 Thursday 36,171 3,920 3,753 108 174 7 1,280 520 450 4,765 124 16 18 70 51,306
1/3/2020 Friday 33,405 3,925 3,733 130 174 5 1,243 493 418 5,247 134 28 9 76 48,944
1/4/2020 Saturday 37,513 2,357 1,518 148 175 - 1,125 343 211 2,767 71 13 2 40 46,243
1/5/2020 Sunday 39,429 1,843 1,009 111 121 2 368 328 172 1,889 16 13 - 35 45,301
1/6/2020 Monday 24,780 4,232 4,106 93 145 8 1,136 480 414 5,322 111 23 10 95 40,860
1/7/2020 Tuesday 21,464 4,360 4,280 95 151 10 1,287 466 470 5,782 209 29 13 106 38,616
1/8/2020 Wednesday 21,314 4,274 4,275 89 151 9 1,286 450 451 5,712 168 29 6 105 38,214
1/9/2020 Thursday 23,727 4,416 4,274 113 158 8 1,266 526 461 5,615 140 34 11 111 40,749
1/10/2020 Friday 30,856 4,273 4,095 126 161 6 1,353 543 449 5,246 119 27 7 115 47,261
1/11/2020 Saturday 35,656 2,531 1,579 170 188 8 633 333 232 2,844 68 13 6 96 44,261
1/12/2020 Sunday 34,806 1,980 1,117 131 138 2 466 317 158 1,805 24 12 - 88 40,956
1/13/2020 Monday 22,907 4,135 4,172 97 142 9 1,209 451 449 5,436 94 21 12 142 39,134
1/14/2020 Tuesday 20,882 4,354 4,296 80 134 5 1,286 445 479 5,831 185 25 17 70 38,019
1/15/2020 Wednesday 22,297 4,362 4,246 95 167 9 1,434 430 501 5,714 162 24 16 118 39,457
1/16/2020 Thursday 24,689 4,335 4,283 94 161 4 1,335 482 463 5,603 149 22 14 69 41,634
1/17/2020 Friday 37,461 4,140 3,952 118 177 6 1,304 534 497 5,471 125 31 15 77 53,831
1/18/2020 Saturday 28,563 2,024 1,465 79 113 1 595 330 153 2,834 70 13 - 135 36,240
1/19/2020 Sunday 31,618 1,956 1,151 86 109 3 335 322 125 1,688 19 9 - 44 37,421
1/20/2020 Monday 35,058 3,283 3,002 102 151 3 1,111 549 453 4,682 91 17 16 50 48,518
1/21/2020 Tuesday 22,608 4,317 4,257 85 130 3 1,275 491 473 5,769 189 29 19 72 39,645
1/22/2020 Wednesday 20,910 4,383 4,356 93 139 6 1,296 483 482 5,690 159 26 23 95 38,046
1/23/2020 Thursday 23,563 4,332 4,305 102 152 5 1,337 552 541 5,583 144 29 20 93 40,665
1/24/2020 Friday 31,060 4,183 4,039 109 161 7 1,239 718 506 5,352 123 37 19 79 47,553
1/25/2020 Saturday 28,699 2,192 1,540 100 149 - 584 350 188 2,682 65 19 1 26 36,569
1/26/2020 Sunday 35,833 2,025 1,162 102 142 3 396 307 137 1,650 22 10 - 39 41,789
1/27/2020 Monday 23,303 4,110 4,112 77 148 4 1,245 522 461 5,128 98 22 21 85 39,251
1/28/2020 Tuesday 21,163 4,327 4,288 67 151 5 1,337 447 469 5,833 207 25 16 88 38,335
1/29/2020 Wednesday 21,627 4,302 4,350 111 185 6 1,367 453 534 5,667 172 29 26 90 38,829
1/30/2020 Thursday 24,190 4,372 4,373 107 183 8 1,410 499 551 5,698 165 28 20 110 41,604
1/31/2020 Friday 31,333 4,213 4,025 130 199 5 1,295 481 512 5,314 142 25 18 91 47,692
January 2020 TOTAL 887,894 110,981 102,063 3,279 4,736 158 33,092 13,983 11,976 139,940 3,592 686 355 2,549 1,312,735
January 2019 TOTAL 848,538 110,429 89,560 3,157 4,297 126 33,242 13,857 11,352 138,827 3,131 823 181 2,544 1,257,520
39,356 552 12,503 122 439 32 (150) 126 624 1,113 461 (137) 174 5 55,215
4.6% 0.5% 14.0% 3.9% 10.2% 25.4% -0.5% 0.9% 5.5% 0.8% 14.7% -16.6% 96.1% 0.2% 4.4%




